Bankruptcy2012 @1991-2012, New Hope Software, Inc., ver. 4.6.8-782 - 32970-301X-**** - PDF-XChange 3.0

| United States Bankruptcy Court Central District of California | | | | Voluntary Petition | | y Petition |
|--|--|--|--|---------------------------------|---|---|
| Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, Middle): A.J.A. Properties, LLC | Name of Joint Debtor (Spouse) (Last, First, Middle): | | | | | |
| A.J.A. Properties, ELC All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names): None | | All Other Names used by the Joint Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names): | | | | |
| | | Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Taxpayer I.D. (ITIN) No./Complete EIN (if more than one, state all): | | | | |
| Street Address of Debtor (No. and Street, City, and State) 1424 Westwood Blvd | | Street Address | of Joint Debtor | (No. and Str | eet, City, and Sta | nte |
| Los Angeles, CA | ZIPCODE 90024 | - | | | | ZIPCODE |
| County of Residence or of the Principal Place of Business: Los Angeles | | County of Resi | Residence or of the Principal Place of Business: | | | |
| Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from street address | s): | Mailing Addre | ss of Joint Debt | or (if differer | nt from street add | dress): |
| | ZIPCODE | | | | | ZIPCODE |
| Location of Principal Assets of Business Debtor (if differe | nt from street address at | bove): | | | | ZIPCODE |
| 10773 Ashton Avenue, Los Angeles, | | | - CI | , ep. 1 | | 90024 |
| Type of Debtor (Form of Organization) (Check one box) Individual (includes Joint Debtors) See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form. Corporation (includes LLC and LLP) Partnership Other (If debtor is not one of the above entities, check this box and state type of entity below.) | Nature of Business (Check one box) Health Care Business Single Asset Real Estate as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101 (51B) Railroad Stockbroker Commodity Broker Clearing Bank Other | | | the Petition 1 2 | Main Procee | one box) etition for of a Foreign ding etition for of a Foreign |
| Chapter 15 Debtors Country of debtor's center of main interests: Each country in which a foreign proceeding by, regarding, or against debtor is pending: | Tax-Exempt I (Check box, if ap Debtor is a tax-exer under Title 26 of the Code (the Internal F | epplicable) mpt organization e United States | 1 8101(8) as "incurred by an | | | |
| Filing Fee (Check one box) Full Filing Fee attached | Chapter 11 Debtors Check one box: Debtor is a small business as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D) Debtor is not a small business as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D) | | | | | |
| Filing Fee to be paid in installments (applicable to individuals only) Must attach signed application for the court's consideration certifying that the debtor is unable to pay fee except in installments. Rule 1006(b). See Official Form 3A. □ Filing Fee waiver requested (applicable to chapter 7 individuals only). Must attach signed application for the court's consideration. See Official Form 3B. □ Check if: □ Debtor's aggregate noncontingent liquidated debts (excluding insiders or affiliates) are less than \$2,343,300 (amount subjection for the court's consideration. See Official Form 3B. □ Check all applicable boxes □ A plan is being filed with this petition. □ Acceptances of the plan were solicited prepetition for the court's consideration. | | | | | uding debts owed to ubject to adjustment on | |
| classes of creditors, in accordance with 11 U.S.C. § 1126(b). | | | | | | |
| Statistical/Administrative Information Debtor estimates that funds will be available for distribution to unsecured creditors. Debtor estimates that, after any exempt property is excluded and administrative expenses paid, there will be no funds available for distribution to unsecured creditors. | | | | | | |
| | 1,000- 5,000 10,000 | 10,001- 25,000 | 25,001- 50,000 | 50,001- 100,000 | Over 100,000 | |
| | 000,001 \$10,000,001 \$10 to \$50 tion million | \$50,000,001 to \$100 million | | \$500,000,001 to \$1 billion | More than | |
| Estimated Liabilities | 000,001 \$10,000,001 \$10 to \$50 | \$50,000,001 to \$100 million | \$100,000,001 | \$500,000,001 to \$1 billion | More than | |

| e 3.0 |
|------------------|
| Chang |
| PDF-X |
| 7 |
| * * * * |
| 301X- |
| 32970- |
| 1 |
| 8-782 |
| 9. |
| er. 4 |
| Inc., v |
| are, I |
| Softwa |
| Hope ! |
| New I |
| 12, |
| 91- |
| ©19 |
| 012 |
| y20 |
| ptc |
| kn |
| Bank |
| |

| B1 (Offic@boo | | 12/26/12 Entered 12/26/12 | 2 12:46:26 Desc Page | | | |
|--|---|--|---|--|--|--|
| Voluntary Pe (This page must be | etition etition etition etition etition | ent Page 2 of s Name of Debtor(s): A.J.A. Properties, LLC | | | | |
| | All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within Last 8 Year | • | | | | |
| Location Where Filed: | NONE | Case Number: | Date Filed: | | | |
| Location Where Filed: | N.A. | Case Number: | Date Filed: | | | |
| | ing Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner or Aff | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | |
| Name of Debtor: | NONE | Case Number: | Date Filed: | | | |
| District: | | Relationship: | Judge: | | | |
| 10K and 10Q) wi Section 13 or 15(d relief under chapte | Exhibit A if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., forms th the Securities and Exchange Commission pursuant to) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and is requesting r 11) is attached and made a part of this petition. | Exhib (To be completed if de whose debts are primar I, the attorney for the petitioner named in have informed the petitioner that [he or sh 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Co available under each such chapter. I fur debtor the notice required by 11 U.S.C. § 3 X Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s) | btor is an individual fily consumer debts) the foregoing petition, declare that I lel may proceed under chapter 7, 11, lde, and have explained the relief of the certify that I delivered to the | | | |
| Yes, and E No. | | nibit D | | | | |
| Exhibit D | I by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, each completed and signed by the debtor is attached and made a stition: Delta also completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached and also completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached and signed by the joint | part of this petition. | hibit D.) | | | |
| | | arding the Debtor - Venue | | | | |
| □ | (Check any applicable box) Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal place of business, or principal assets in this District for 180 days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other District. | | | | | |
| | There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general partner, or partnership pending in this District. | | | | | |
| | Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal place of business or principal assets in the United Sates in this District, or has no principal place of business or assets in the United States but is a defendant in an action or proceeding [in federal or state court] in this District, or the interests of the parties will be served in regard to the relief sought in this District. | | | | | |
| | Certification by a Debtor Who Resi (Check all ap | des as a Tenant of Residential Prop | erty | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | (Name of I | andlord that obtained judgment) | | | | |
| | (Address | of landlord) | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this certification. (11 U.S.C. § 362(1)). | | | | | |

| Case 2:12-bk-51906-BR Doc 1 | Filed 12 | | | 12/26/12 1 | 12:46:26 | Desc |
|--|---------------------|--|--|---------------------|--------------------|--|
| B1 (Official Form 1) (12/11) Mair | n Documen | | age 3 of 7 | | | Page 3 |
| Voluntary Petition | | | of Debtor(s): | | | <u> </u> |
| (This page must be completed and filed in every case) | | | A.J.A. Properties, LLC | | | |
| | Signa | atures | | | | |
| Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Join | nt) | | Signatur | e of a Foreigi | n Represent | ative |
| I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provide | d in this petition | | | | | |
| is true and correct. | 4-1-4 4 | | | | | |
| [If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consur has chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I may proce | | I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign proceeding, and that I am authorized to file this petition. | | | | |
| chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, underst | and the relief | | | | | |
| available under each such chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7. [If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the | | (Check | only one box.) | | | |
| petition] I have obtained and read the notice required by 11 U. | | CHECK | omy one box.) | | | |
| I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, Unite | ed States | | | | | 11, United States Code. |
| Code, specified in this petition. | | Certified copies of the documents required by 11 U.S.C. § 1515 of title 11 are attached. | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | nce with the chapter of of the order granting |
| | | | recognition of the f | | | |
| X Signature of Debtor | | | | | | |
| Signature of Debtor | | X | | | | |
| | | (Si | gnature of Foreign | Representative) | | |
| X Signature of Joint Debtor | | | | | | |
| Signature of Joint Debtor | | _ | | | | |
| | | (Pı | rinted Name of For | reign Representat | ive) | |
| Telephone Number (If not represented by attorney) | | | | | | |
| | | | Date) | | | |
| Date | | (1 | Jule) | | | |
| Signature of Attorney* | | | Signature of N | Non-Attorney | Petition Pr | eparer |
| X /s/ Josh Sternberg | | | | | | |
| Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s) | | I decla | re under nenalty o | f periury that: (1) | Lam a bankrur | otcy petition preparer |
| JOSH STERNBERG 250687 | | as defin | ned in 11 U.S.C. § | 110, (2) I prepar | red this docume | ent for compensation, |
| Printed Name of Attorney for Debtor(s) | | | 1 | 1.0 | | nt and the notices and nd 342(b); and, (3) if |
| Stownhous Lovy Crown | | | | | | 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) |
| Sternberg Law Group Firm Name | | | | | | bankruptcy petition |
| 9454 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 711 | | preparers, I have given the debtor notice of the maximum amount before any document for filing for a debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, as | | | | |
| Address | | | d in that section. | | | |
| Beverly Hills, CA 90212 | | | | | | |
| • | | Printed | Name and title, if | any, of Bankrupt | cy Petition Prep | parer |
| 310-270-4343 | | | | | | |
| Telephone Number | | Social | Security Number | (If the bankruptcy | y petition prepar | rer is not an individual |
| December 26, 2012 | | state th | ne Social Security | number of the off | icer, principal, i | responsible person or |
| *In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also c | onstitutes a | partner | r of the bankruptcy | petition preparei | :.) (Required by | 11 U.S.C. § 110.) |
| certification that the attorney has no knowledge after an inquiry information in the schedules is incorrect. | that the | | | | | |
| information in the schedules is incorrect. | | Addre | ess | | | |
| Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partners | ship) | | | | | |
| I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provide is true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this | ed in this petition | X | | | | |
| behalf of the debtor. | petition on | 11 | | | | |
| The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of ti | tla 11 | Dete | | | | |
| United States Code, specified in this petition. | ue 11, | Date | | | | |
| | | | nture of bankruptcy on, or partner whos | | | ncipal, responsible rided above. |
| X /s/ MIR ALI AKBAR HELMI Signature of Authorized Individual | | • | • | • | • | als who prepared or |
| Ç | | | | | | y petition prepared of |
| MIR ALI AKBAR HELMI Printed Name of Authorized Individual | | not an | n individual: | | - ' | |
| Managing Member & Partner | | | re than one person | | | |
| Title of Authorized Individual | | | orming to the appro | | | |
| December 26, 2012 | | | kruptcy petition prep | | | |
| Date | | | e Federal Rules of B conment or both 11 U | | | ies or |

| Case 2:12-bk-51906-BR Doc 1 Filed 12/26/12 Attorney or Party Name, Address, Telephone & FAX Numbers of Delicon Services (Par Numbers) Joseph M. L. Sternberg, SBN #250687 | Entered 12/26/12 12:46:26 Desc |
|--|---|
| Joshua L. Sternberg, SBN #250687 9454 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 711 Beverly Hills, CA 90212 310-270-4343, F:310-270-4344 | e 40stcpurt use only |
| Attorney for: Debtor | |
| UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA | |
| In re: A.J.A. Properties, LLC | CASE NO.: |
| | CHAPTER: |
| Debtor(s). | ADV. NO.: |
| ELECTRONIC FILING DECL (CORPORATION/PARTNE | |
| ✓ Petition, statement of affairs, schedules or lists ✓ Amendments to the petition, statement of affairs, schedules or list ✓ Other: | 11 |
| | Date Filed: |
| PART I - DECLARATION OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF DEBTOR | OR OTHER PARTY |
| statements, verifications and certifications by me and by the Filing Party and signature lines; (5) I have actually signed a true and correct hard copy of the Filed and provided the executed hard copy of the Filed Document to the Filing Party authorized the Filing Party's attorney to file the electronic version of the Filed Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California. Signature of Authorized Signatory of Filing Party Date | but Document in such places on behalf of the Filing Part |
| MIR ALI AKBAR HELMI | |
| Printed Name of Authorized Signatory of Filing Party | |
| itle of Authorized Signatory of Filing Party | |
| ART II - DECLARATION OF ATTORNEY FOR FILING PARTY | |
| I, the undersigned Attorney for the Filing Party, hereby declare under penant the signature lines for the Attorney for the Filing Party in the Filed Documer uch declarations, requests, statements, verifications and certifications to the signature lines; (2) an authorized signatory of the Filing Party signed the Declar efore I electronically submitted the Filed Document for filing with the Unitercalifornia; (3) I have actually signed a true and correct hard copy of the Filed Dolowed by my name, and have obtained the signature of the authorized signatory "/s/," followed by the name of the Filing Party's authorized signatory, on the shall maintain the executed originals of this Declaration, the Declaration of Active Document for a period of five years after the closing of the case in which the fithis Declaration, the Declaration of Authorized Signatory of Debtor or Other Party and the Court or other parties. | ame extent and effect as my actual signature on such ration of Authorized Signatory of Debtor or Other Party d States Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of Document in the locations that are indicated by "/s/," ory of the Filing Party in the locations that are indicated true and correct hard copy of the Filed Document; (4) uthorized Signatory of Debtor or Other Party, and the |
| gnature of Attorney for Filing Party Date | 26/12 |
| inted Name of Attorney for Filing Party | • |

A.J.A. Properties, LLC 1424 Westwood Blvd Los Angeles, CA 90024

Josh Sternberg Sternberg Law Group 9454 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 711 Beverly Hills, CA 90212 Chicago Title Company Attn: Foreclosure Department 560 E. Hospitality Lane San Bernadino, CA 92408

Republic Funding Group, LLC c/o WeissLaw
Attn: Robert C Weiss
1801 Century Park East
Los Angeles, CA 90067

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT Central District of California

| In re | A.J.A. Properties, LLC | , | | |
|--------|---|------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------------------------|
| | De | ebtor | Case No. | |
| | | | Chapter | 11 |
| | VERIF | ICATION OF C | REDITOR MA | ATRIX |
| I | do hereby certify under penalty of perjur | y that the attached Ma | ster Mailing List of | Creditors, consisting of 2 pages, is |
| comple | ete, correct and consistent with the del | btor's schedules here | with, pursuant to l | Local Bankruptcy Rule 105(6). I |
| assum | e all responsibility for errors and omissio | ns. | | |
| Date | December 26, 2012 | Signature | /s/ MIR ALI AI | KBAR HELMI |
| | | | MIR ALI AKBA Managing Men | • |